
2. 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

() 

(d) 

Meaningof Pedagogical Analysis 

Conceptof Evaluation 

Explain Bloom's taxonomy of educational objectives in 
detail. 

a) 

b) 

Unit I 

or/31aT 

Explain the qualities of a Physical Science teacher. Write 
about his responsibilites also. 

Write note on the following : 
f q feyfurai fifas : 

Project Method 
yfrsI fafy 

Unit II 

Problem Solving Method 
H4F4T HHTUE faf 

or/T 

16 

Unit II 

Do Pedagogical Analysis of 'Atomic Structure. 

16 

Using technology for self learning, discuss E-teaching of 
Physical Sciences. 

8x2=16 

16 



7. 

S. 

9. 

1. 

Do Pedagogical Analysis of 'Environment and Pollution'. 16 

Write about the qualities of a good test. What are the steps in 

Or 

construction of an achievement test? Explain. 

ferfaqi 

Unit IV 

gAT V 

Write a detailed note on 'selection of an appropriate 
evaluation technique'. 

(a) 

(b) 

or 

(c) 

17116 
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Write short notes on the following: 

PEDAGOGY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 

Paper-IV& V, Gr-D, Opt. i 
Time allowed:3Hours] 

Note: Attempt five questions in all, selecting one question from 
each unit. Q.No. 1 is compulsory. Al questions carry equal 
marks. 

Scope of Social Science. 

16 

[Maximum Marks:80 

Importance of Lesson planning. 

16 

Principles of a good curriculum. 

4x4=16 



3. 

4. 

5 

(d) Differentiate between Continuous and 
Comprehensive Evaluation. 

Unit I 

What are the aims of teaching Social Sciences at school level? 
Explain Bloom's Taxonomy of behavioural objectives in 
Social Sciences. 

or/34T 
Describe the Correlation of Social Science with other school 
subjects. 

Unit II 

16 

What do you mean by Pedagogical Analysis? Do 
Pedagogical Analysis on the topic "Indian Constitution." 

or 

16 

What do you undestand by lesson plan? What are the 
Various steps of a lesson plan? What points shoulda teacher 
bear in mind while preparing a lesson plan? 
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6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Write short notes on the following: 
fffat HÍAT feuyfuri fer� : 
a) 

b) 

Unit III 

Textbooks and Scrapbook 

a) 

Importance of Maps in teaching of Social Science 

b) 

Discuss the meaning, components and process 
developing the skill of Illustration with example. 

Or 

Unit IV 

zo1 IV 
What is Evaluation? What are its objectives? How can we 
evaluate the student's achievement in the subject of Social 
Science? 

Write short notes on the following 

or 

Grading System 

Open Book Examination 

17117 
MDU 
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1 

2 

Time allowed:3 Hours) 
Note: Attempt five questions in all, selecting one question from 

each unit. Q.No. 1 is compulsory. All questions carry equal 
marks. 

3 

4 

(a) 

Write short notes on the following: 

(b) 

June 2019 
PEDAGOGY OF COMMERCE 

(c) 

Paper-TV &V, Gr-D, Opt. ii 

(d) 

Correlation of Commerce with Business 

[Maximum Marks: S80 

Steps of Pedagogical Analysis. 

Uses of Reference books in Commerce. 

Meaningof open book examination. 

Unit I 

What do vou understand by Commerce and Commerce 

Education. Also explain the nature and scope of Commerce 
4,6,6 Education. 

Unit II 

4x4=16 

What are the aims and objective of teaching of Commerce at 
Senior Secondary Level. 

Do the Pedagogicalanalysis on the topic of "Trade'? 

8, 8 

16 



5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

What do you undestarnd by lesson plan? What are the chief 
characteristics of a good lesson plan? 

7-7 H fa4a
 at ? 
Unit III 

6,10 

What is meant by the term 'curriculum'? What is its 
importance in the education process? What are the main 

principles of Curriculum construction? 4,4,8 

What do you understand by the skill of 'stimulus variation'? 
Illustrate the process through a micro lesson plan. 4,12 

Unit IV 

Discuss the Problem Solving Method' of teaching of 
Commerce. 16 

What is meant by Evaluation? What are the various type of 
Evaluation? 6,10 



4 

4 

Time allowed: 3 hours] 

4 

4 

B. Ed. 1st Year Examination 
June-2019 

16 

PEDAGOGY OF URDU 

Paper-IV&V Gr. A, Opt-iv 

(Stages) 

Unit-I 

17107 

[Maximum marks : 80 

().1 

(ii) 

(ii) 

(iv) 



16 

16 

16 

16 

Unit-II 

ikeutydhv 

Unit-III 

.4 

.5 

3 

.6 



16 

16 

Unit-IV 

-'}, 

/ 

(i) 

(ii) 

(iüi) 

.8 

.9 



1. 

2. 

3. 

(i) 

B.Ed. 1st Year Examination, June-2019 

TEACHING OFPUNJABI 

Time allowed: 3 howrs] 
Paper-IV& V, Gr-A, Opt. (V) 

gfsc 

17118 

4H5 adÓ Js I goz I, II, III 3 IV 

gfse-I 

[Maximum marks: 80 

4x4=16 



16
x4

=6
4 

9.
 

8.
 

qts
e-i

V 

7.
 

6.
 

qts
z-I

I 

5.
 

4.
 


